Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
William J. Wegeng			10/15/2008	
Peter Edwin Swing	ler		10/14/2008	
Edmond M. Etchason			10/14/2008	
Barry Lewis Ladd			10/16/2008	
	Y DATA			
Name:	General Motors Corporation			
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center			
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21			
City:	Detroit			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48265-3000			
Property Type		Numb	er	
Property	турс			
Property Application Numbe	••	12257207		
Application Numbe	er:			
Application Numbe	er:	12257207		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i>	12257207 8-3320 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccession	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	er: CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41	12257207 8-3320 8 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3-3142	ful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	er: CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41 pverarc	12257207 8-3320 8 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 3-3142 i@vivacqualaw.com	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41 pverarc ne: Vivacqu	12257207 8-3320 7 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 3-3142 i@vivacqualaw.com ia Law, PLLC	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41 pverarc ne: Vivacqu 455 E.	12257207 8-3320 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 3-3142 i@vivacqualaw.com ia Law, PLLC Eisenhower Parkway	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41 pverarc ne: Vivacqu 455 E. Suite 1	12257207 8-3320 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 3-3142 i@vivacqualaw.com ia Law, PLLC Eisenhower Parkway	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41 pverarc ne: Vivacqu 455 E. Suite 1 Ann Arb	12257207 8-3320 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 3-3142 i@vivacqualaw.com ia Law, PLLC Eisenhower Parkway 1 por, MICHIGAN 48108	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41 pverarc ne: Vivacqu 455 E. Suite 1 Ann Arb ET NUMBER:	12257207 8-3320 2 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccession 3-3142 i@vivacqualaw.com ia Law, PLLC Eisenhower Parkway 1 poor, MICHIGAN 48108 P000205-PTTA-DLT	ful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA (734)41 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 734-41 pverarc ne: Vivacqu 455 E. Suite 1 Ann Arb ET NUMBER:	12257207 8-3320 6 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi</i> 3-3142 i@vivacqualaw.com ia Law, PLLC Eisenhower Parkway 1 por, MICHIGAN 48108	ful.	

PATENT REEL: 021748 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P000205-PTTA-DLT entitled

METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A TRANSMISSION DURING ACCELERATION FROM IDLE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney DAN L THOMPSON to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/257207 filed 23-0CTOBER-2008) when known.

If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) assigned herein are as follows:

US Provisional Serial No 61/052483

Filed 12-MAY-2008

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

Inventor's signature

Full name :

Residence :

AVON, INDIANA

WILLIAM

PETER EDWIN SWINGLER

CARMEL, INDIANA

EDMOND M. ETCHASON

NEW PALESTINE, INDIANA

Inventor's signature / an

Date 10/15/08

Declaration dated :

10/15/08

Date 10/14/08

Declaration dated :

10/14/08

Date 10/14/08

Declaration dated :

10/14/08

Date_10/16/08

PATENT REEL: 021748 FRAME: 0057

Customer No. 76438 P000205-PTTA-DLT, Page 2

Full name :

Residence :

BARRY LEWIS LADD

ZIONSVILLE, INDIANA

Declaration dated :

10/16/08____

RECORDED: 10/28/2008